

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KLM CARGO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 360 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4922 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla

Mr. Pramod Dayal

Mr. K.S. Rana

Mr. B.K.Satiya

Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kakra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Matter is pending for confirming service since the year 2007.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in all the appeals through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court or the nearest

Civil Court, with a specific direction to the Serving Officer of such Court to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course and to

file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

It has been pointed out that some appeals are cross appeals and thereby petitioners in some appeals are respondents in another appeals. Therefore, the concerned appellants are permitted to serve the notices of such respondents through the concerned Counsel, if any, has appeared in any of the connected appeals either as a petitioner or as a respondent.

As a last chance, served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List the matter on 8-7-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar