

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

KLM CARGO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 360 of 2007
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4922 of 2006
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2006
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

...2/-

Item No. 135 :2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substituted service upon unserved respondents in
C.A.Nos. 4896/2006, 4933/2006 and C.A.No.193/2007 are allowed. The counsel for

the appellant shall file proof of such publication. The counsel for the appellant in the other appeals are directed to comply with the office report regarding non-production of process fee within a week.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents in these matters.

List the matter on 19.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar