

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

KLM CARGO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 360 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4922 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

...2/-

Item No. 130 :2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant seeks further time to carry out the publication ordered by this court regarding R-4 in C.A.No.4896 and R-5

in C.A.No.4933/2006 and R-5 in C.A.No.193/2007 Issue fresh direction for publication. Await publication.

The counsel for the petitioner in C.A.No.4922 and 5900/2006 and C.A.No.957/2007 directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee within a week for issuance of notice. Production of spare copies of the pleadings are exempted.

R-4 in C.A.No.360/2007 has not been served. The same respondent is represented by Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocate in the other connected matters, hence, Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocate is directed to submit if he is ready to appear for R-4 in C.A.No.360/2007 also.

List the matter on 30.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar