

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 360 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4922 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla

Mr. Pramod Dayal

Mr. K.S. Rana

Mr. B.K.Satiya

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia

Mrs.Rekha Palli

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 136

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant in C.A. Nos. 4896/2006, 4933/2006  
and 193/2007 is directed to file affidavit together with the proof  
of publication in respect of unserved Respondent No.4 in C.A. No.  
4896/2008, Respondent No.5 in C.A. Nos. 4933 of 2006 and 193 of  
2007 within six weeks, failing which the matter be listed before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non prosecution.

Await service of notice in respect of Respondent No.5 in  
C.A.No. 4922/2006.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 in  
C.A. No. 5900/2006. Respondent No.3 has appeared.

Counsel for the Appellant in C.A. No. 957/2007 is directed to  
comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee  
in respect of service of notice on unserved Respondent No.5 within  
two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. In case of compliance,  
await service of notice.

In C.A. No. 360/2007, Respondent No.4 has appeared, but no  
counter affidavit is filed.

List the matters on 12.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps