

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006
Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Ms. M.Indrani,Adv.
Mr. B.Kamarsu,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv.

-2-

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. T.N.Gupta,Adv.

M/s. Law Associates.

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Proof of publication be filed in the Registry

within four weeks from the date of publication.

Pleadings in CA Nos. 5900/2006 and 597/2007 have
already been filed. No further orders are necessary.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER