

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4896 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KLM CARGO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 193 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 360 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 4922 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 4933 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

-2-

Item No.116

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant in Civil Appeal

Nos. 4896,4933 of 2006 and 193/2007 where they have failed to

file proper proof of service and also failed to comply with the earlier order to that effect. List such appeals before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5900/2006,CIVIL APPEAL NO.957/2007

Appellant has to pay process fee and spare copies as last chance before 4.8.2011. If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

List again on 22.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj