

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A.NO.4922/2006

(Office report for directions)

C.A.NO.4933/2006

(Office report on default)

C.A.No.5900/2006

(Office report for directions)

C.A. NO.360/2007

(Office report for directions)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv. Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv. Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M,Adv.

Mr. T. Baskar gowtham,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents for withdrawal of Suitor
Fund amount in all the matters, returnable in four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER