

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 4922/2006

(office report for directions)

C.A. No. 4933/2006

(office report for directions)

C.A. No. 5900/2006

(office report for directions)

C.A. No. 360/2007

(office report for directions)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. V. S. Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kaura, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 360/2007

Learned counsel for the appellant states that since the appeal has been disposed of, the appellant may be allowed to move an application for withdrawal of the amount.

Peruse the office report.

If any application moved by the appellant within four weeks, the Registry is directed to allow the appellant to withdraw the amount in accordance with the rules.

C.A. No. 4922/2006, C.A. No. 4933/2006 & C.A. No. 5900/2006

Now, no one has raised the application for withdrawal of sum deposited in these decided appeals. Therefore, it is directed that Registry may deposited the amount in Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

C.A. No. 4896/2006

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 prays to move an application for withdrawal of the amount within a period of four weeks' which may be dealt by the Registry as per the rules.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master