

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(Office report for directions)
WITH C.A. No. 360/2007

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kakra,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Oberoi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.360 of 2007 and learned counsel for respondent no.2 in C.A.No.4896 of 2006 are granted four weeks' time to file an application for withdrawal of the amount of Rs. 50,000/-.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR