

CA 4896/2006

1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH C.A. No.360/2007

(With (With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for permission for withdrawal of amount and )

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vikram, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Baskar gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Palli, AOR

CA 4896/2006

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant in accordance with second proviso to Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986, be now refunded to the appellant since the appeal itself stands disposed of.

The Registry to return the amount to the appellant within two weeks from today.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master