

vITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 05/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.(NP0

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present. List next week.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER