

PIITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2006

KLM CARGO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEARL SYNTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused office report.

Let the deposit of Rs.50,000/- be kept with the Supreme

Court Legal Aid Services Committee.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER